COUNCIL AGENDA

December 16, 2024 *Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube* Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Ms. Bline

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – Blair Rogers, 6th Grade, President of Student Council at Par Excellence Academy

CAUCUS

MINUTES of December 2, 2024

APPOINTMENTS There are none this meeting.

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance Service Ways & Means Personnel

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Ryan Bubb, City Auditor – Operating report for period ending November 30, 2024 **Brenda Cooper, Tax Administrator** – Income Tax Revenue Reports for period ending November 30, 2024

COMMUNICATIONS

Crystal Stamper, Par Excellence STEM Academy – Annual Community Breakfast on January 20, 2025 in celebration of a day to commemorate Martin Luther King, Jr.

Ohio Division of Liquor Control – New liquor permit application from Stop & Save Carryout 2024 LLC, dba Stop & Save Carryout, 20 S. 29th St., Newark, Ohio 43055

Ohio Division of Liquor Control - Transfer liquor permit application from Lawrence Courson, Jr., dba Colonial Bar, 1012 Mt. Vernon Rd., Newark, Ohio to LPD Vision LLC dba The Colonial Tavern, 1012 Mt. Vernon Rd., Newark, Ohio 43055

Ohio Division of Liquor Control - Transfer liquor permit application from Kwik & Kold Express LLC, dba Kwik N Kold, 998 N. 21st St. D/thru and S/garage, Newark, Ohio to A1 Drive Thru Newark LLC dba Kwik N Kold, 998 N. 21st St. D/thru and S/garage, Newark, Ohio 43055

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

There are none this meeting.

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

24-47 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2025 (General Fund)

24-48 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2025 (All Other Funds)

24-49 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO DURING THE YEAR ENDING, DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Grant Funds)

24-50 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 890 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO REGARDING THE LEVYING AND COLLECTION OF MUNICIPAL INCOME TAXES

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

24-100 A resolution authorizing the conveyance of certain real property now owned by the city of Newark, Ohio to Newark Development Partners as its agent for industrial, commercial, distribution, and research

24-101 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH LAYTON, INC., FOR THE EXCAVATION OF THE TOWER SITE AND CONTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL FOR THE NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING

24-102 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING WITH PAUL J. FORD & COMPANY FOR THE DECOMMISSION OF THE EXISTING ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK, THE INSTALLATION OF THE REPLACEMENT TOWER, AND THE TRANSFER OF BROADCAST EQUIPMENT

24-103 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH REMBCO GEOTECHNICAL CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND ANCHORS FOR THE NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER AT HORNS HILL PARK AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING **24-104** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO NEGOTIATE AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC., FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A NEW STEEL ANTENNA TOWER TO REPLACE THE CURRENT HORNSHILL ANTENNA TOWER AND WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING

24-106 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SOUTHWEST PRESSURE ZONE WATERLINE EXTENSION.

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

24-108 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (To put funds from special duty back into overtime (Newark High School football coverage for 2024 season)

24-109 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR CERTAIN ESSENTIAL SUPPLIES FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, FOR 2025.

24-110 Exp APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (JEDD Distributions)

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS MISCELLANEOUS ADJOURNMENT